
P.S.C. No. 1 -Water
SUEZ Water New York lnc.
lnitial Effective Date: April 3, 2019

Par.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21

22

22.1

22.2

22.3

22.4

22.5

22.6

22.7( )

22.7(B)

22.7(C)

22.7 (D)

GENERAL INFORMATION

INDEX (Continued)

Description

COMPLA¡NT HANDLING PROCEDURES

RESTORATION OF SERVICE CHARGE

AUTHORITY OF AGENTS OR EMPLOYEES

CHANGE IN SCHEDULE FOR WATER SERVICE

BUDGET BILLING

NO WAIVER

FORMS

Application for Water Service to Premises Previously Supplied

Application for Water Service to Premises Not Previously Supplied

Application for Service Connection and Pipe to Premises for which
Water Service is not lmmediately Desired
Application for Private Fire Service

Application for Fire Hydrants

Agreement for Extension. Surcharge Required
(Applicable to Extensions Covered by Rules of Commission)

Agreement for Extension. Company Performed lnstallation
(Applicable to Extensions to Applicants Who Cannot Qualify as a
Reasonably Permanent Customer)
Agreement for Extension. Company Performed lnstallation
(Applicable to Extensions to Real Estate Developers)

Agreement for Extension. Applicant Performed lnstallation
(Applicable to Extensions to Real Estate Developers)

Agreement for Extension. Applicant Performed lnstallation
(Applicable to Extensions to Applicants Who Cannot Qualify as a
Reasonably Permanent Customer)
Deferred Payment Agreement - Residential Service

Leaf No. 6
Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

58

60

61

Leaf

22.8

49

50

50

50

50

50

52

52

54

56

65

69

73

79

85

lssued in compliance with the Commission Order 19-W-XXXX dated XXXX, XX, XXXX

lssued by: Christopher J. Graziano, V.P. & Gen Mgr., 360 West Nyack Road, West Nyack, NY 10994

Received: 03/04/2019 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 08/01/2020

Suspended to 02/01/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 3. The supplement filing date was 06/3/2019
Suspended to 5/31/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 4. The supplement filing date was 01/22/2020
Suspended to 06/30/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 5. The supplement filing date was 05/18/2020
Suspended to 07/31/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 6. The supplement filing date was 6/30/2020
Suspended to 08/01/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 6. The supplement filing date was 6/30/2020
Cancelled by supplement No. 7 effective 08/01/2020


