Received: 03/04/2019

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2020

P.S.C. No. 1 – Water SUEZ Water New York Inc.

Initial Effective Date: April 3, 2019

Leaf No. 6 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

## **GENERAL INFORMATION**

## **INDEX (Continued)**

<u>Par.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Leaf</u>
16.	COMPLAINT HANDLING PROCEDURES	49
17.	RESTORATION OF SERVICE CHARGE	50
18.	AUTHORITY OF AGENTS OR EMPLOYEES	50
19.	CHANGE IN SCHEDULE FOR WATER SERVICE	50
20.	BUDGET BILLING	50
21	NO WAIVER	50
22	FORMS	52
22.1	Application for Water Service to Premises Previously Supplied	52
22.2	Application for Water Service to Premises Not Previously Supplied	54
22.3	Application for Service Connection and Pipe to Premises for which Water Service is not Immediately Desired	-56
22.4	Application for Private Fire Service	58
22.5	Application for Fire Hydrants	60
22.6	Agreement for Extension. Surcharge Required (Applicable to Extensions Covered by Rules of Commission)	61
22.7(A)	Agreement for Extension. Company Performed Installation (Applicable to Extensions to Applicants Who Cannot Qualify as a Reasonably Permanent Customer)	65
22.7(B)	Agreement for Extension. Company Performed Installation (Applicable to Extensions to Real Estate Developers)	69
22.7(C)	Agreement for Extension. Applicant Performed Installation (Applicable to Extensions to Real Estate Developers)	73
22.7(D)	Agreement for Extension. Applicant Performed Installation (Applicable to Extensions to Applicants Who Cannot Qualify as a Reasonably Permanent Customer)	79
22.8	Deferred Payment Agreement – Residential Service	85

Cancelled by supplement No. 7 effective 08/01/2020
Suspended to 08/01/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 6. The supplement filing date was 6/30/2020
Suspended to 07/31/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 6. The supplement filing date was 6/30/2020
Suspended to 06/30/2020 Sycological Confinition of the supplement filing date was 05/18/2020
Suspended to 5/Issuedowy Christopherals Grazianos W. Rsee Supplement No. 3. The supplement filing date was 01/22/2020
Suspended to 02/01/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 3. The supplement filing date was 06/3/2019